900859506 05/31/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI268778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2019
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900845630

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIR3, Inc.		12/30/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	OnSolve, LLC	
Street Address:	780 West Granada Blvd.	
City:	Ormond Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32174	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3153828	TELALERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046457707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: ksvenson@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kirsten Svenson

Address Line 1: Meunier Carlin & Curfman LLC
Address Line 2: 999 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11251-856US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRSTEN SVENSON
SIGNATURE:	KIRSTEN SVENSON
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=11251-856US1 Certificate of Merger Resubmission#page1.tif source=11251-856US1 Certificate of Merger Resubmission#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900859506 REEL: 008443 FRAME: 0749 source=11251-856US1 Certificate of Merger Resubmission#page3.tif source=11251-856US1 Certificate of Merger Resubmission#page4.tif source=11251-856US1 Certificate of Merger Resubmission#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008443 FRAME: 0750

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:01 AM 12/31/2019
FILED 10:01 AM 12/31/2019
SR 20198938191 - File Number 5046375

of

MIR3, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

with and into

ONSOLVE, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, OnSolve, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, does hereby certify the following facts relating to the merger of MIR3, Inc., a Delaware corporation with and into OnSolve, LLC, with OnSolve, LLC surviving (the "Merger"):

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation or organization of each of the constituent entities of the Merger is as follows:

Name State of Incorporation/Formation

MIR3, Inc. Delaware

OnSolve, LLC Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of December 30, 2019, by and between MIR3, Inc., a Delaware corporation and OnSolve, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the name of the limited liability company surviving the merger is OnSolve, LLC (the "<u>Surviving Entity</u>"). The Surviving Entity is a limited liability company of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity shall continue to be the Certificate of Formation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity. The address of said principal place of business is 780 West Granada Blvd., Ormond Beach, FL 32174.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity upon request and without charge to any stockholder or member of any constituent entity.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008443 FRAME: 0751 **EIGHTH**: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective immediately upon filing.

NINTH: The Surviving Entity hereby agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of MIR3, Inc. and hereby irrevocably appoints the Delaware Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding. Such process may be mailed by the Secretary of State to the following address:

OnSolve, LLC 780 West Granada Blvd. Ormond Beach, FL 32174 Attention: CEO

[Signature Page to Follow]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of December 30, 2019.

ONSOLVE, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: James Mark Herrington

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER (MIR3, INC.)]

EAST\170712446.1

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/04/2024 REEL: 008443 FRAME: 0753